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HPV Goals

Provide public availability of all High Production 
Volume (HPV) Challenge Program data on the 
EPA web site

Provide a data repository for HPV Challenge 
Program submissions, including test plans, 
robust summaries, and public comments
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HPVIS Goals

Provide robust search, query, reporting, 
retrieval and export capabilities balancing the 
various stakeholder/user-expressed wants and 
needs 
Ensure transparency in all operations
Provide compatibility with IUCLID
Contribute to development of international HPV 
information systems
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HPVIS Development Philosophy

Use a rigorous, systematized approach to 
software development emphasizing 
stakeholder identification, participation, and 
buy-in at all stages of the development process
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Software Development Steps

Define a management structure
Gather and prioritize requirements
Design system to meet short and long-term 
requirements
Design and build database
Develop and test software
Populate database with legacy data and field 
the application
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Requirements Gathering

Over 200 initial system requirements were 
collected from approximately 100 participants

4 workshops with OPPT staff
15 interviews with OPPT managers 
4 sessions with outside stakeholders

Environmental and chemical organizations
EPA Regional staff and State and tribal representatives via 
FOSTTA
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Major HPVIS Design Elements
Web-based relational database

Submission-based

Robust user access and security features

Submission by single company or consortium 
of companies for individual chemicals and 
categories of chemicals

Flexible data entry and retrieval of chemicals 
within categories
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International Elements

HPV was built taking into account other international 
HPV program systems

IUCLID 4

IUCLID 5 and REACH IT

Compatibility with OECD efforts to provide global 
access to HPV data and meet commitments made at 
the World Summit on Sustainable Development

eChemPortal implementation 2007



HPVIS

010010
001100
1100101
10011000
10011011

1001011
0110001

110

9

System Implementation
Database

Database structure defined

Legacy data population in progress
236 Single Chemical Submissions Complete (92%)

91 Category Chemical Submissions Complete (69%)

848 Sponsored Chemicals Complete (58%)

Support for Sponsor direct entry of data (new and 
revised submissions)

Data entry functionality for over 50 defined SIDS and non-
SIDS endpoints
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System Implementation (continued)

Data Review and Characterization
Sponsor QC (of EPA-entered legacy data) process

EPA data adequacy review process

Data screening algorithm to identify potential 
chemicals of interest
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System Implementation (continued)

Data Retrieval
View Robust Summaries by Chemical (however 
chemical is entered)

View Submission (select by Chemical, Submission 
Name, Submitter, and/or Sponsor)

Ad hoc query (by discipline, endpoint, or across 
database)
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System Implementation (continued)

Data Retrieval (continued)
Matrix of Category Chemicals and Endpoints

Single Discipline or All Disciplines

User-specified X and Y axis (chemicals by endpoint or 
endpoints by chemical)

Frequency Distribution of Units of Measure 
(Endpoint Result Report)

Select endpoint and result type (e.g., Acute Toxicity and 
NOAEL)
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Category Matrix Report Example
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Category Matrix Report Example (continued)
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Category Matrix Report Example (continued)
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Ad hoc Query Example
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Ad hoc Query Example (continued)



HPVIS

010010
001100
1100101
10011000
10011011

1001011
0110001

110

18

Ad hoc Query Example (continued)
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Ad hoc Query Example (continued)
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HPVIS Training/Demonstration

4 (identical) sessions of HPVIS 
training/demonstration available at this 
conference:

Today 1:30 to 3:00 – Session 1C

Today 3:30 to 5:00 – Session 2C

Tomorrow 10:45 to 12:15 – Session 3B

Tomorrow 1:30 to 3:00 – Session 4B
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HPVIS Training (continued)

HPVIS demonstrations will be informal and 
concentrate on data retrieval

Data entry functions may also be demonstrated 
if participants desire
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Brion Cook
IMD Division Director          
202-564-8629
cook.brion@epa.gov

Gloria Drayton-Miller
202-564-8619
drayton-miller.gloria@epa.gov

Office of Pollution Prevention and Toxics
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